APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CHAKAN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130309

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30347

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AMBE THAN,TALUKA KHED, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA -
410501

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Simran S Kaur

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MAB Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.chakan@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7506280325

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/eoa.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/wtr.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/pta2425chakan.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

Simran S Kaur

37

20

17




5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 125 121
RESULT CLASS: Xl
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs.Simran S Kaur

2 Mrs.Jennifer Rodrigues
3 Mrs.Gomathi Kaushik
4 Mrs.Vaishali Gore

5 Mrs.Shantilata Pattnaik

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

96.80

8094

34 & 48

38&57

YES

25

41

THIRTEEN STUDENTS SCORED
ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE

https://youtu.be/ldIbTVYIQAUA?feature=shared

M.A,PG in Social Welfare

B.COM

M.A

B.A

M.A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Munir Shikalkar
Mr.Ganesh Brahme
Mrs.Poonam Ganjale
Mrs.Hemlatha Salian
Mrs.Prachi Shukla
Mrs.Farha Inayat Khan
Mrs.Nina Tapale

Mr.Arjun Nagavekar

Mr.Sameersingh Chavhan

Mrs.Sowmiya Menon
Vikram Shelar
Shamal Talekar
Anupama Nirmal
Darshana Shelar
Adarsh

Gaurree Kadaamh
Chaitanya Paranjape
Chitra Srinivasan
Harleen Kaur Saini
Rashmi Malik
Sarabjeet Kaur
Swati Patil

Sara Magdum
Harshala Chaudhari
Renuka Jagnade
Samruddhi Vaidya
Amita Tiwari

Madhuri Durgude
Sandeep Jadhav

Anand Thorat

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

GD ART APPLIED ART
M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A,Ph.D

B.SC

B.A

B.COM

B.A

M.SC

M.PHIL

B.A

M.Phil,

Diploma in Nursing
H.Sc

Dipl. in Yoga

M.Sc

M.S Computer Science
B.A

M.Sc

MCA

B.A

MSC

B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

M.A /B.Ed

M.A /B.Ed

M.A

M.A



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

PRIYANKA MEHTA
Rutuja Sakore
SWATI KHANNA
Madhuri Sandbhor
DIPIKA GAIKWAD
Manisha Patel
Jyoti Rahul Jagtap
Nital Sopan Bhise
Sunitha Kore
Hema Dodewar
Priyanka Akash Jadhav

Maitree Ramteke

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

B.Sc
M.A
M.Sc
M.A
B.A.
M.A
B.A.
M.A
BCA
B.A
M.Sc

M.A Psychology



