# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CHAKAN
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130309
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30347
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AMBE THAN, TALUKA KHED, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 410501
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Simran S Kaur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.chakan@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7506280325

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/eoa.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/trc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/wtr.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/pta2425chakan.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/chakan/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Simran S Kaur
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	0
	TGT	20
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5	;	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	1
		TEACHER	

## RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	STUDENTS 125	PASSED 121	96.80	THIRTEEN STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	41
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/IJbTVY9QAUA?feature=shared

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs.Simran S Kaur	PRINCIPAL	M.A,PG in Social Welfare
2	Mrs.Jennifer Rodrigues	PRT	B.COM
3	Mrs.Gomathi Kaushik	TGT	M.A
4	Mrs.Vaishali Gore	TGT	B.A
5	Mrs.Shantilata Pattnaik	TGT	M.A

6	Munir Shikalkar	TGT	GD ART APPLIED ART
7	Mr.Ganesh Brahme	TGT	M.A
8	Mrs.Poonam Ganjale	TGT	M.A
9	Mrs.Hemlatha Salian	TGT	M.A
10	Mrs.Prachi Shukla	TGT	M.A,Ph.D
11	Mrs.Farha Inayat Khan	TGT	B.SC
12	Mrs.Nina Tapale	TGT	B.A
13	Mr.Arjun Nagavekar	PET	B.COM
14	Mr.Sameersingh Chavhan	PET	B.A
15	Mrs.Sowmiya Menon	TGT	M.SC
16	Vikram Shelar	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.PHIL
17	Shamal Talekar	PRT	B.A
18	Anupama Nirmal	TGT	M.Phil,
19	Darshana Shelar	OTHER	Diploma in Nursing
20	Adarsh	OTHER	H.Sc
21	Gaurree Kadaamh	PRT	Dipl. in Yoga
22	Chaitanya Paranjape	PRT	M.Sc
23	Chitra Srinivasan	TGT	M.S Computer Science
24	Harleen Kaur Saini	PRT	B.A
25	Rashmi Malik	TGT	M.Sc
26	Sarabjeet Kaur	PRT	MCA
27	Swati Patil	TGT	B.A
28	Sara Magdum	TGT	MSC
29	Harshala Chaudhari	TGT	B.Sc
30	Renuka Jagnade	OTHER	B.A
31	Samruddhi Vaidya	TGT	B.Sc
32	Amita Tiwari	PRT	M.A /B.Ed
33	Madhuri Durgude	PRT	M.A /B.Ed
34	Sandeep Jadhav	TGT	M.A
35	Anand Thorat	PRT	M.A

36	PRIYANKA MEHTA	PRT	B.Sc
37	Rutuja Sakore	TGT	M.A
38	SWATI KHANNA	PRT	M.Sc
39	Madhuri Sandbhor	PRT	M.A
40	DIPIKA GAIKWAD	PRT	B.A.
41	Manisha Patel	PRT	M.A
42	Jyoti Rahul Jagtap	PRT	B.A.
43	Nital Sopan Bhise	PRT	M.A
44	Sunitha Kore	PRT	BCA
45	Hema Dodewar	PRT	B.A
46	Priyanka Akash Jadhav	PRT	M.Sc
47	Maitree Ramteke	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A Psychology